Resolution No. 11-21-16-02 Resolution by the Village of Fontana on Geneva Lake Recognizing the 2016 Tax Levies for Collection in 2017

Whereas, the Village of Fontana on Geneva Lake Board of Trustees has appropriated the necessary funds for the governmental and administrative operations of the Village of Fontana for the 2017 fiscal year;

Now, therefore be it resolved, that there is hereby levied a gross tax of upon all taxable property within the Village of Fontana on Geneva Lake and the appropriate school districts as returned by the assessors in the year of 2016 for the following purposes:

(TID In)	
State of Wisconsin	\$ 196,680.68
Walworth County	\$ 5,202,694.67
Village of Fontana on Geneva Lake	\$ 3,741,997.60
Gateway Technical College	\$ 930,411.61
Big Foot Union High School	\$ 4,013,571.92
Joint #1 Walworth School District	\$ 152,287.00
Joint #6 Linn School District	\$ 139,412.20
Joint #8 Fontana School District	\$ 2,758,539.56

Be it further resolved, that the Village Clerk and the Village Treasurer be and hereby are authorized and directed to distribute the said tax upon all the current tax roll of the Village of Fontana on Geneva Lake;

Be it further resolved, that the Village Clerk and the Village Treasurer be and hereby are authorized to levy a tax and place on the tax roll any delinquent water and sewer bills and any other special assessments and special charges which the Village Board is empowered to do so under the Wisconsin Statutes;

Be it further resolved, that this Resolution is to be effective upon adoption.

Approved and Adopted this 21st day of November, 2016.

	Village of Fontana on Geneva Lake Board of Trustees
	Ву:
	Patrick Kenny, President
Attest:	_
Theresa Loomer, Clerk	